

## HINDUSTAN AEROSPACE & ENGINEERING-PUNE

(A unit of Kohinoor Educational Services Pvt. Ltd.)
Approved by DGCA (Govt. of India) for AME Course under CAR-147 (Basic)

# **FEE STRUCTURE**

SI.NO	DESCRIPTION	FEE (RS.)	MODE OF PAYMENT	
1.	Registration Fee (Non-Refundable)	Rs. 25,000/-	The Demand Draft for Admission, Library & Tuition Fees may be drawn in favor of Hindustan Aerospace & Engineering, payable at Pune OR Fee may also be remitted directly through NEFT/RTGS.  BANK DETAILS FOR NEFT/RTGS: A/C NAME: Hindustan Aerospace & Engineering A/C NO.: 4508002100001117 BANK: Punjab National Bank BRANCH: Aundh, Pune. IFSC: PUNB0450800	
2.	Admission Fee (Non-Refundable)	Rs. 2,00,000/-		
3.	Library Fees (One Time)	Rs. 5,000/-		
4.	1 <sup>st</sup> Semester (Tuition Fees)	Rs. 78,000/-		
5.	2 <sup>nd</sup> Semester (Tuition Fees)	Rs. 78,000/-		
6.	3 <sup>rd</sup> Semester (Tuition Fees)	Rs. 78,000/-		
7.	4 <sup>th</sup> Semester (Tuition Fees)	Rs. 78,000/-		
8.	5 <sup>th</sup> Semester (Tuition Fees)	Rs. 78,000/-		
10.	Cost of Uniform (One Time)	Rs. 5,000/-	The Bank account details for uniform are as follows: A/C NAME: Sha-Shib Garments Pvt. Ltd. A/C NO.: 38240276008 BANK NAME: State Bank of India, BRANCH: Parvaliya, Bhopal, IFSC: SBIN0015080	
	TOTAL FEES	Rs. 6,25,000/-		

#### (i).RULES AND REGULATIONS

a) Expenses incurred during technical visits / Practical at out sourced facilities to the various organizations and DGCA examination fees is borne by the student.

Note: The Practical fees at out sourced facilities may range from Rs.1,00,000/- to Rs.1,20,000/-

- b) GST & other Govt. taxes (if applicable) should be paid in addition to the above-mentioned fees as per prevailing Govt. Norms.
- c) Tuition fee has to be paid by 5th of every month.
- d) Fee for N.R.I. students for full course: Rs.6.5 Lacs (inclusive of registration, practical, library etc.) excluding boarding & lodging.
- e) Lodging & Boarding Fee Rs.6000/- (+ service charges as per Govt. rate) per month (optional).

### (ii). CONCESSIONS OFFERED \*

- a) Meritorious students with 90% and above in qualifying examination will be granted 10% concession on tuition fees.
- b) If the total fee is paid in lump sum, 15% concession on tuition fees.
- c) Concession will be offered only in one of the above-mentioned categories to the deserving candidates.

#### (iii). NOTE: FEE REFUND WILL BE GOVERNED BY THE FOLLOWING RULES:

- a) Cancellation of registration/admission within 15 days from the date of registration/admission: 30% of fees will be deducted
- b) Cancellation of registration/admission after 15 days but before 30 days of registration/admission: 50% of fees will be deducted
- c) Cancellation after 30 days of admission / registration.: No refund
- d) Entire fees paid will be forfeited if the student (s) cancels admission after attending the classes even for a day.

		DECLARATION	
•	3	Son/Daughter of Shri oned fee structure of Hindustan Aerospac I have gone through the rules for the fees give	, , ,
 Date	Place	Signature of Student	Signature of Guardian